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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE LEVEL

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009

Undergraduate 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208
Graduate 10,986 10,923 11,306 11,307 11,715
First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751
Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE LEVEL & CITIZENSHIP

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Undergraduate

US & PRA * 24,239 24,322 24,817 24,626 24,713
Non-Resident Alien 1,228 1,233 1,266 1,368 1,495
Total Undergraduate 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208

Graduate
US & PRA 7,693 7,605 7,833 7,859 8,091
Non-Resident Alien 3,293 3,318 3,473 3,448 3,624
Total Graduate 10,986 10,923 11,306 11,307 11,715

First Professional
US & PRA 3,411 3,409 3,483 3,553 3,588
Non-Resident Alien 129 138 170 174 163
Total First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751

Total
US & PRA 35,343 35,336 36,133 36,038 36,392
Non-Resident Alien 4,650 4,689 4,909 4,990 5,282
Grand Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674

* PRA = Permanent Resident Alien



http://sitemaker.umich.edu/obpinfo 12/3/2009

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE TYPE & SCHOOL / COLLEGE

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Undergraduate

Architecture & Urban Planning 215 207 214 244 219
Art & Design 459 465 476 470 511
Business 716 1,084 1,076 1,060 1,082
Dentistry 97 84 84 101 112
Education 241 239 235 206 214
Engineering 4,870 4,918 5,064 5,217 5,459
Information 0 0 0 0 0
Kinesiology 828 770 810 808 811
Law 0 0 0 0 0
Literature, Science & the Arts 16,533 16,329 16,591 16,309 16,223
Medicine 0 0 0 0 0
Music, Theatre & Dance 814 785 772 777 781
Natural Resources & Environment 11 1 3 0 0
Nursing 620 610 645 647 637
Pharmacy 63 63 61 51 44
Public Health 0 0 0 0 0
Public Policy 0 0 52 104 115
Rackham Intercollege 0 0 0 0 0
Social Work 0 0 0 0 0
Total Undergraduate 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208

Master's
Architecture & Urban Planning 330 311 313 341 383
Art & Design 27 27 26 25 28
Business 1,916 1,818 1,875 1,781 1,762
Dentistry 85 89 87 84 84
Education 171 182 190 182 205
Engineering 1,204 1,255 1,243 1,208 1,294
Information 245 275 315 345 369
Kinesiology 12 17 23 18 24
Law 0 0 0 0 0
Literature, Science & the Arts 198 177 186 234 258
Medicine 25 20 22 38 41
Music, Theatre & Dance 157 148 141 130 129
Natural Resources & Environment 166 178 193 224 252
Nursing 154 181 196 193 225
Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health 635 619 646 645 662
Public Policy 126 143 160 161 178
Rackham Intercollege 76 57 58 55 56
Social Work 572 572 582 552 535
Total Master's 6,099 6,069 6,256 6,216 6,485
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE TYPE & SCHOOL / COLLEGE

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Doctoral

Architecture & Urban Planning 47 35 34 24 31
Art & Design 0 0 0 0 0
Business 96 98 102 101 113
Dentistry 15 20 37 26 30
Education 174 160 153 147 138
Engineering 1,445 1,383 1,379 1,395 1,497
Information 36 40 38 46 47
Kinesiology 17 17 27 31 31
Law 9 13 15 12 11
Literature, Science & the Arts 1,751 1,743 1,732 1,743 1,763
Medicine 246 226 310 372 394
Music, Theatre & Dance 141 138 124 131 133
Natural Resources & Environment 60 54 60 59 47
Nursing 62 64 66 66 62
Pharmacy 61 72 80 88 93
Public Health 202 193 216 221 255
Public Policy 0 0 0 0 0
Rackham Intercollege 525 598 676 627 585
Social Work 0 0 1 2 0
Total Doctoral 4,887 4,854 5,050 5,091 5,230

First Professional
Architecture & Urban Planning 0 0 0 0 0
Art & Design 0 0 0 0 0
Business 0 0 0 0 0
Dentistry 426 440 440 442 436
Education 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering 0 0 0 0 0
Information 0 0 0 0 0
Kinesiology 0 0 0 0 0
Law 1,239 1,175 1,206 1,206 1,165
Literature, Science & the Arts 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine 1,672 1,716 1,773 1,832 1,889
Music 0 0 0 0 0
Natural Resources & Environment 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy 203 216 234 247 261
Public Health 0 0 0 0 0
Public Policy 0 0 0 0 0
Rackham Intercollege 0 0 0 0 0
Social Work 0 0 0 0 0
Total First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE TYPE & SCHOOL / COLLEGE

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Total

Architecture & Urban Planning 592 553 561 609 633
Art & Design 486 492 502 495 539
Business 2,728 3,000 3,053 2,942 2,957
Dentistry 623 633 648 653 662
Education 586 581 578 535 557
Engineering 7,519 7,556 7,686 7,820 8,250
Information 281 315 353 391 416
Kinesiology 857 804 860 857 866
Law 1,248 1,188 1,221 1,218 1,176
Literature, Science & the Arts 18,482 18,249 18,509 18,286 18,244
Medicine 1,943 1,962 2,105 2,242 2,324
Music 1,112 1,071 1,037 1,038 1,043
Natural Resources & Environment 237 233 256 283 299
Nursing 836 855 907 906 924
Pharmacy 327 351 375 386 398
Public Health 837 812 862 866 917
Public Policy 126 143 212 265 293
Rackham Intercollege 601 655 734 682 641
Social Work 572 572 583 554 535
Grand Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY CLASS LEVEL

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009

Freshman 6,076 5,369 5,788 5,608 5,865
Sophomore 6,152 6,168 5,787 6,031 5,867
Junior 6,076 6,574 6,628 6,287 6,406
Senior/Special 7,163 7,444 7,880 8,068 8,070
Master's 6,099 6,069 6,256 6,216 6,485
Doctoral 4,887 4,854 5,050 5,091 5,230
First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751
Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY CLASS LEVEL & RESIDENCY

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009

Freshman
Resident 3,730 3,478 3,684 3,697 3,807
Non-Resident 2,346 1,891 2,104 1,911 2,058
Total 6,076 5,369 5,788 5,608 5,865

Sophomore
Resident 3,876 3,818 3,706 3,865 3,876
Non-Resident 2,276 2,350 2,081 2,166 1,991
Total 6,152 6,168 5,787 6,031 5,867

Junior
Resident 3,997 4,251 4,201 4,034 4,193
Non-Resident 2,079 2,323 2,427 2,253 2,213
Total 6,076 6,574 6,628 6,287 6,406

Senior/Special
Resident 4,804 4,953 5,163 5,212 5,306
Non-Resident 2,359 2,491 2,717 2,856 2,764
Total 7,163 7,444 7,880 8,068 8,070

Master's
Resident 2,778 2,696 2,724 2,667 2,683
Non-Resident 3,321 3,373 3,532 3,549 3,802
Total 6,099 6,069 6,256 6,216 6,485

Doctoral
Resident 2,640 2,733 2,830 2,810 2,954
Non-Resident 2,247 2,121 2,220 2,281 2,276
Total 4,887 4,854 5,050 5,091 5,230

First Professional
Resident 2,014 2,022 2,029 2,065 2,050
Non-Resident 1,526 1,525 1,624 1,662 1,701
Total 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751

Total
Resident 23,839 23,951 24,337 24,350 24,869
Non-Resident 16,154 16,074 16,705 16,678 16,805
Grand Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE LEVEL, GENDER & RACE/ETHNICITY

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Undergraduate

Male
African American 758 706 665 680 659
Hispanic American 640 606 605 552 493
Native American 118 116 114 94 75
Asian American 1,556 1,545 1,606 1,595 1,637
White 7,823 8,041 8,244 8,217 8,600
Other/No Indication 913 922 994 1,069 909
Non-Resident Aliens 779 763 788 849 938
Total Male 12,587 12,699 13,016 13,056 13,311

Female
African American 1,082 1,003 968 960 872
Hispanic American 575 584 607 604 585
Native American 117 124 128 110 93
Asian American 1,535 1,523 1,534 1,502 1,538
White 8,318 8,339 8,441 8,291 8,438
Other/No Indication 804 813 911 952 814
Non-Resident Aliens 449 470 478 519 557
Total Female 12,880 12,856 13,067 12,938 12,897

Total Undergraduate 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208
Graduate

Male
African American 229 211 189 184 169
Hispanic American 195 198 194 189 198
Native American 18 16 17 17 21
Asian American 543 545 548 512 531
White 2,679 2,623 2,698 2,771 2,881
Other/No Indication 294 246 301 296 257
Non-Resident Aliens 2,225 2,201 2,347 2,304 2,427
Total Male 6,183 6,040 6,294 6,273 6,484

Female
African American 361 360 375 350 325
Hispanic American 203 201 205 188 195
Native American 33 32 30 26 36
Asian American 464 479 430 435 503
White 2,533 2,550 2,612 2,672 2,800
Other/No Indication 141 144 234 219 175
Non-Resident Aliens 1,068 1,117 1,126 1,144 1,197
Total Female 4,803 4,883 5,012 5,034 5,231

Total Graduate 10,986 10,923 11,306 11,307 11,715



http://sitemaker.umich.edu/obpinfo 12/3/2009

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE LEVEL, GENDER & RACE/ETHNICITY

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
First Professional

Male
African American 99 91 88 78 76
Hispanic American 90 85 80 68 63
Native American 23 22 22 22 17
Asian American 327 339 336 308 315
White 1,174 1,120 1,150 1,225 1,262
Other/No Indication 125 187 205 214 216
Non-Resident Aliens 77 72 95 97 86
Total Male 1,915 1,916 1,976 2,012 2,035

Female
African American 129 127 122 107 103
Hispanic American 69 73 77 72 84
Native American 27 24 19 14 12
Asian American 362 356 365 374 371
White 908 863 893 935 936
Other/No Indication 78 122 126 136 133
Non-Resident Aliens 52 66 75 77 77
Total Female 1,625 1,631 1,677 1,715 1,716

Total First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751
Total

Male
African American 1,086 1,008 942 942 904
Hispanic American 925 889 879 809 754
Native American 159 154 153 133 113
Asian American 2,426 2,429 2,490 2,415 2,483
White 11,676 11,784 12,092 12,213 12,743
Other/No Indication 1,332 1,355 1,500 1,579 1,382
Non-Resident Aliens 3,081 3,036 3,230 3,250 3,451
Total Male 20,685 20,655 21,286 21,341 21,830

Female
African American 1,572 1,490 1,465 1,417 1,300
Hispanic American 847 858 889 864 864
Native American 177 180 177 150 141
Asian American 2,361 2,358 2,329 2,311 2,412
White 11,759 11,752 11,946 11,898 12,174
Other/No Indication 1,023 1,079 1,271 1,307 1,122
Non-Resident Aliens 1,569 1,653 1,679 1,740 1,831
Total Female 19,308 19,370 19,756 19,687 19,844

Grand Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY DEGREE LEVEL, COURSE LOAD & GENDER

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Undergraduate

Full-Time
Male 12,074 12,218 12,556 12,621 12,848
Female 12,372 12,413 12,623 12,547 12,494
Total Full-Time 24,446 24,631 25,179 25,168 25,342

Part-Time
Male 513 481 460 435 463
Female 508 443 444 391 403
Total Part-Time 1,021 924 904 826 866

Total Undergraduate 25,467 25,555 26,083 25,994 26,208
Graduate

Full-Time
Male 4,976 4,983 4,997 5,066 5,278
Female 4,106 4,159 4,267 4,317 4,502
Total Full-Time 9,082 9,142 9,264 9,383 9,780

Part-Time
Male 1,207 1,057 1,297 1,207 1,206
Female 697 724 745 717 729
Total Part-Time 1,904 1,781 2,042 1,924 1,935

Total Graduate 10,986 10,923 11,306 11,307 11,715
First Professional

Full-Time
Male 1,915 1,916 1,976 2,012 2,035
Female 1,625 1,631 1,677 1,715 1,716
Total Full-Time 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751

Part-Time
Male 0 0 0 0 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0
Total Part-Time 0 0 0 0 0

Total First Professional 3,540 3,547 3,653 3,727 3,751
Total

Full-Time
Male 18,965 19,117 19,529 19,699 20,161
Female 18,103 18,203 18,567 18,579 18,712
Total Full-Time 37,068 37,320 38,096 38,278 38,873

Part-Time
Male 1,720 1,538 1,757 1,642 1,669
Female 1,205 1,167 1,189 1,108 1,132
Total Part-Time 2,925 2,705 2,946 2,750 2,801

Grand Total 39,993 40,025 41,042 41,028 41,674



http://sitemaker.umich.edu/obpinfo 12/3/2009

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - ANN ARBOR

ENROLLMENT BY AGE

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
Average age of:

New Freshmen 18 18 18 18 18
Undergraduates 20 20 20 20 20

Percentage of undergraduates in the following age ranges:

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009
17 - 21 89.4% 89.9% 89.8% 89.7% 89.6%
22 - 23 7.5% 7.1% 7.0% 7.4% 7.3%
24 - 25 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0% 1.0%
26 - 30 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2%
31 - 35 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4%

36  or  older 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%
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